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REVAMP OF PRIMARY EDUCATION

Adsul Shri Anandrao Vithoba;Dharmshi Shri Babar Gajanan

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the prominent citizen has called upon policy makers and academics to draw up a policy to revamp the primary education
to spread creative thinking among the youths;

(b) if so, the response of the Central Government thereon;
(c) whether the current system of education is not up to mark to mould the human life; and

(d) if so, the steps taken by the Central Government to introduce new method to induce students to develop creative thinking?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(DR. SHASHI THAROOR)

(a) to (d): Education reforms are a continuous process and the Government seeks to carry them forward through expansion, inclusion
and rapid improvement in quality through institutional and policy reforms and by enhancing public spending.

In the realm of elementary education, the Right of Children to Free and Compulsory Education (RTE) Act, 2009 which has become
operative with effect from 1st April, 2010 lays special focus on improving the quality of education. Further, the Government has issued
an Advisory to State Governments on the implementation of section 29 of the RTE Act for initiating curriculum reform, including, (i)
formulating age-appropriate curricula and syllabi in keeping with the National Curriculum Framework (NCF) -2005, (ii) maintaining
subject balance, (iii) initiating textbook content and production reform, (iv) ensuring continuous and comprehensive assessment for
learning.

The Central Board of Secondary Education has introduced the scheme of Continuous and Comprehensive Evaluation (CCE) in its
schools in a phased manner for the improvement of quality in the schools affiliated to it. The Board has also made the Class X Board
Examination optional for the students studying in Senior Secondary Schools and who do not wish to move out of the CBSE system
after Class X.
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